

CreditAccess Grameen Limited

Regd. & Corporate Office

#49, 46th Cross, 8th Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru-560070 Phone: 080-22637300 | Fax: 080-26643433 Email: info@cagrameen.in Website: www.creditaccessgrameen.in CIN: L51216KA1991PLC053425

Ref: CAGL/EQ/2024-25/89

September 06, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip code: 541770

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Press Release

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Scrip code: CREDITACC

Please find enclosed the press release titled 'CreditAccess Grameen Elevates Mr. Nilesh Dalvi as the Chief Financial Officer (CFO)' for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours' Truly
For CreditAccess Grameen Limited

M. J. Mahadev Prakash Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







CreditAccess Grameen Elevates Mr. Nilesh Dalvi As The Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

Bengaluru, 06th September 2024: CreditAccess Grameen Limited (NSE: CREDITACC, BSE: 541770, 'CA Grameen'), the country's largest Non-Banking Financial Company-Micro Finance Institution (NBFC-MFI), announced that its Senior Vice President - Head of Investor Relations & ESG, Mr. Nilesh Dalvi has been elevated to the position of Chief Financial Officer with immediate effect. He will continue to oversee Investor Relations and ESG-related matters.

With over 16 years of diverse experience across India, the United States, the Middle East, and European markets, Nilesh brings a wealth of expertise to his new position. Since joining CA Grameen in 2019, he has demonstrated exceptional skills in Investor Relations, Business Planning and Budgeting, Financial Analysis & Strategy, Capital & Fund Raising, Ratings, and ESG initiatives. He is a Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA) from CFA Institute, USA, holds a Financial Risk Manager (FRM) certification from Global Association of Risk Professionals, USA, and a Master's degree in Finance along with a Bachelor's degree in Electronics from Mumbai University.

Speaking on the appointment, Mr. Nilesh Dalvi, said, "I am honoured and excited to step into the role of Chief Financial Officer of an organisation dedicated to enhancing the well-being of rural communities. I look forward to strengthening our financial framework and driving our vision forward, ensuring we continue to be a trusted partner in the inclusive finance space."

Mr. Ganesh Narayanan, Chief Executive Officer of CreditAccess Grameen, remarked, "We are pleased to promote Mr. Nilesh Dalvi to the position of Chief Financial Officer. His extensive financial expertise, experience, and exceptional leadership skills make him an excellent fit for this role. I am confident that Nilesh will not only bolster our market position but also create lasting value for all stakeholders through his strategic vision and dedication."

About CreditAccess Grameen Limited

CreditAccess Grameen Limited is a leading Indian microfinance institution headquartered in Bengaluru, focused on providing micro-loans to women customers predominantly in rural areas across India. The Company, on a consolidated basis, is now operating in 388 districts in 16 states (Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Goa, Gujarat, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh & West Bengal) and one union territory (Puducherry) through 1,976 branches. The Company's Promoter is CreditAccess India B.V., a multinational company specializing in micro and small enterprise financing. It is backed by institutional investors and has a micro-lending experience in India of more than a decade.

For more information, please contact:

Sahib Sharma

DGM – Investor Relations CreditAccess Grameen Ltd sahib.sharma@cagrameen.in

Sonali Pandey

PR Consultant
Veritas Reputation PR
sonali.pandey@veritasreputation.com